
RENTAL 
FEES

Revised 

After-Hours Staffing / $30 per hour per staff member* 
These rates apply when the facility is rented after regular operating hours. 
Facility staff arrive 30 minutes before the event and remain to secure the 
facility after the rental.

* Rentals for 75+ people require two staff members

Chairs and Tables / $15 for 7 additional tables, $15 for 30 additional chairs.

Setup Fee / $    per hour for all rooms

PACKAGES
Audio/Video Package (Gym/Stage Only) 
Audio package plus projector with drop-down screen from gym ceiling, 
dvd blue ray player, laptop hdmi connection. Includes audio/video 
technician.

Resident: $    first 2 hours, $   for each addl. hour 
Non-resident: $    first 2 hours, $   for each addl. hour

GENERAL INFORMATION
Meets ADA guidelines for accessibility for people with disabilities 
Equipment includes: elevators, ramps, ADA restrooms, braille strips.

Free Wi-Fi available throughout.

Limited parking is available. See more options at decaturga.com/
parking.

Easily accessible — only two blocks west of the Decatur MARTA train 
station.

The recreation center and grounds are alcohol and smoke free.
Not available for rentals on City of Decatur holidays.

Multipurpose Room

Kitchen

Kitchen

Studio 

Beacon History Exhibit

Ebster Recreation Center stands 
on the site of Decatur’s African-

American Trinity High School (and 
the Herring Street School before 

that). Learn more about those 
schools and Decatur’s African-

American Beacon community at 
exhibits in the Electric Avenue and 

West Trinity Place lobbies.

EBSTER 
RECREATION 
CENTER

Gymnasium • Stage • Classroom • Kitchen 
Multipurpose Studio • Beacon History Exhibit 
Outdoor Courtyard • Audio/Video Packages

GREAT SPACES 
FOR YOUR MEETING OR EVENT

Security Resident Fees Non-Resident Fees 
Area Deposit 2 hrs 4 hrs 6 hrs 8 hrs 2 hrs 4 hrs 6 hrs 8 hrs

Studio 
416 sq. ft. 

Classroom 
294 sq. ft. 

Multipurpose Full Studio  

Outdoor Courtyard 

Hourly Rental Security Deposit Resident Fee Non-Resident Fee

Gymnasium 
Floor cover fee: 

Performance Stage 

Stage and Gym Combo 
Floor cover fee: 

RENTAL
RATES

EBSTER RECREATION CENTER
105 Electric Ave. • 678-553-6563 

Monday-Thursday, 11 am to 9 pm 
Friday 11 am to 6 pm 
Saturday 10 am to 4 pm

decaturga.com/ 
Classroom

$100

$100

$150

$500

$500

$100

$500

$100

$100

$100

$75

$170

$200

$200

$150

$125

$220

$300

$300

$140 / 2 hours

$250 / 2 hours

$150

$125

$220

$250

$300

$190 / 2 hours

$350 / 2 hours

$200

$175

$270

$400

$400

$250

$200

$320

$500

$500

$250

$225

$320

$450

$500

$350

$325

$420

$650

$700

$450

$425

$520

$850

$900

50 per hour for all rooms

170 first 2 hours, $50 for each addl. hour
210 first 2 hours, $80 for each addl. hour

August 2023

parksrec



OUTDOOR COURTYARD

STAGE

BEACON 
COMMUNITY 

HISTORY 
DISPLAY

GYMNASIUM

GYMNASIUM
Our 4,700 sq. ft. gym has a full-size basketball court with a 
polished wood floor, high ceilings, six goals and backboards, 
state-of-the-art scoreboard, game clock, projection screen, 
and surround sound. 

PERFORMANCE STAGE
Our 1,000 sq. ft. raised stage features dark hardwood 
flooring, high ceilings and an ADA-compliant ramp. The PA 
system includes surround sound throughout the stage 
and gym with mp3, cd and dvd inputs. Ideal for concerts, 
musical performances, theater productions, award 
presentations, lectures, and recitals.

STUDIO
This 416 sq. ft. room is ideal for rehearsals, dance practice, 
and meetings. It includes a white board. Ten tables and 20 
chairs fit comfortably in this carpeted space. 

ur state-of-the-art full-sized gymnasium 
features a raised performance stage, glass 
walls and windows throughout, allowing natural 

light to fill the space. The gym provides bleacher 
seating for 250 for indoor sporting events, and up to 500 if 
the floor is used for chair set-up. The Ebster Gymnasium is 
an ideal location for concerts, sports tournaments, stage 
performances, showcases and much more. 

CONCERTS  •  PERFORMANCES  •  MEETINGS  •  REUNIONS  •  PARTIES
MAIN LEVEL

W. TRINITY PLACE
ELEC

T
R

IC
 A

V
EN

U
E

CLASSROOM

STUDIO LOWER LEVEL

MULTIPURPOSE ROOM

KITCHEN

Performance Stage

Outdoor Courtyard

N

CLASSROOM AND  
MULTIPURPOSE ROOM
Ranging from 234 to 1,260 sq. ft., these spaces 
are perfect for meetings and rehearsals. 
Tables and chairs can be added. Some rooms 
are carpeted. 

FOOD PREP/KITCHEN
Our food prep area/kitchen space is 
suited only for preparing and serving food 
and includes ice machine, refrigerator, 
microwave, dishwasher, and serving counter. 
Utensils are not provided.

COURTYARD
The Beacon Municipal Center includes an 
outdoor courtyard available to rent for a wide 
range of gatherings including community 
concerts, performances, movies, markets, 
corporate and family gatherings, and much 
more. The multilevel terrace with green 
space is equipped with all of the power needs 
and space to provide a great experience 
for your guests. The courtyard meets ADA 
guidelines for accessibility for people with 
disabilities. Tables and chairs are not available 
for outdoor use. 


	Ebster Rental Brochure_blank.pdf
	Ebster_Rental_0823.pdf



