RENTAL FEES





Ebster Recreation Center stands on the site of Decatur's African-American Trinity High School (and the Herring Street School before that). Learn more about those schools and Decatur's African-American Beacon community at exhibits in the Electric Avenue and West Trinity Place lobbies.

Area	Security Deposit	Resider 2 hrs	nt Fees 4 hrs	6 hrs	8 hrs	Non-Re 2 hrs	esident Fe 4 hrs	ees 6 hrs	8 hrs
Studio 416 sq. ft.	\$100	\$100	\$150	\$200	\$250	\$150	\$250	\$350	\$450
Classroom 294 sq. ft.	\$100	\$75	\$125	\$175	\$200	\$125	\$225	\$325	\$425
Multipurpose Full Studio	\$150	\$170	\$220	\$270	\$320	\$220	\$320	\$420	\$520
Outdoor Courtyard	\$500	\$200	\$300	\$400	\$500	\$250	\$450	\$650	\$850
Gymnasium Floor cover fee: \$100	\$500	\$200	\$300	\$400	\$500	\$300	\$500	\$700	\$900

Hourly Rental	Security Deposit	Resident Fee	Non-Resident Fee
Performance Stage	\$100	\$140 / 2 hours	\$190 / 2 hours
Stage and Gym Combo Floor cover fee: \$100	\$500	\$250 / 2 hours	\$350 / 2 hours







Classroom

After-Hours Staffing / \$30 per hour per staff member* These rates apply when the facility is rented after regular operating hours. Facility staff arrive 30 minutes before the event and remain to secure the facility after the rental.

* Rentals for 75+ people require two staff members

Chairs and Tables / \$15 for 7 additional tables, \$15 for 30 additional chairs. **Setup Fee** / \$50 per hour for all rooms

PACKAGES

Audio/Video Package

Audio package plus projector with drop-down screen from gym ceiling, dvd blue ray player, laptop hdmi connection. Includes audio/video technician.

Resident: \$170 first 2 hours, \$50 for each addl. hour Non-resident: \$210 first 2 hours, \$80 for each addl. hour

GENERAL INFORMATION

- Meets ADA guidelines for accessibility for people with disabilities Equipment includes: elevators, ramps, ADA restrooms, braille strips.
- ► Free Wi-Fi available throughout.
- Limited parking is available. See more options at decaturga.com/ parking.
- Easily accessible only two blocks west of the Decatur MARTA train station.
- ► The recreation center and grounds are alcohol and smoke free.
- ► Not available for rentals on City of Decatur holidays.

Revised August 2023



EBSTER RECREATION CENTER

105 Electric Ave. • 678-553-6563 Monday-Thursday, 11 am to 9 pm Friday 11 am to 6 pm Saturday 10 am to 4 pm

decaturga.com/parksrec

ł



BSTER ECREATION ENTER RENTA

GREAT SPACES FOR YOUR MEETING OR EVENT

Gymnasium · Stage · Classroom · Kitchen Multipurpose Studio · Beacon History Exhibit Outdoor Courtyard · Audio/Video Packages CONCERTS • PERFORMANCES • MEETINGS • REUNIONS • PARTIES

ur state-of-the-art full-sized gymnasium features a raised performance stage, glass walls and windows throughout, allowing natural light to fill the space. The gym provides bleacher seating for 250 for indoor sporting events, and up to 500 if the floor is used for chair set-up. The Ebster Gymnasium is an ideal location for concerts, sports tournaments, stage performances, showcases and much more.

GYMNASIUM

Our 4,700 sq. ft. gym has a full-size basketball court with a polished wood floor, high ceilings, six goals and backboards, state-of-the-art scoreboard, game clock, projection screen, and surround sound.

PERFORMANCE STAGE

Our 1,000 sq. ft. raised stage features dark hardwood flooring, high ceilings and an ADA-compliant ramp. The PA system includes surround sound throughout the stage and gym with mp3, cd and dvd inputs. Ideal for concerts, musical performances, theater productions, award presentations, lectures, and recitals.

STUDIO

Performance Stage

This 416 sq. ft. room is ideal for rehearsals, dance practice, and meetings. It includes a white board. Ten tables and 20 chairs fit comfortably in this carpeted space.

CLASSROOM AND MULTIPURPOSE ROOM

Ranging from 234 to 1,260 sq. ft., these spaces are perfect for meetings and rehearsals. Tables and chairs can be added. Some rooms are carpeted.

FOOD PREP/KITCHEN

Our food prep area/kitchen space is suited only for preparing and serving food and includes ice machine, refrigerator, microwave, dishwasher, and serving counter. Utensils are not provided.

COURTYARD

The Beacon Municipal Center includes an outdoor courtyard available to rent for a wide range of gatherings including community concerts, performances, movies, markets, corporate and family gatherings, and much more. The multilevel terrace with green space is equipped with all of the power needs and space to provide a great experience for your guests. The courtyard meets ADA guidelines for accessibility for people with disabilities. Tables and chairs are not available for outdoor use.







